FORM PTO-1618A Expires 6/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

08-17-2001



101813953

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK** Express Mail Label No.: EL811316100

8.9.01

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

	WADEWARK ONLY					
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).					
Submission Type	Conveyance Type					
X New	Assignment License					
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Agreement					
Document ID #	Merger Effective Date Month Day Year					
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Change of Name					
Corrective Document	TV Other					
Reel # Frame #	X Other Certificate of Conversion					
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached					
Name North County Fair LLC	Execution Date Month Day Year					
Formerly	12312000					
	Limited Partnership Corporation Association					
X Other Limited Liability Company	1910407					
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware						
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Name North County Fair LP						
DBA/AKA/TA						
Composed of						
Address (line 1) 11601 Wilshire Boulevard						
Address (line 2) 12 th Floor						
	California 90025					
City	State/Country Zip Code					
Individual General Partnership X	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an					
Corporation Association	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an					
Other	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)					
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware						
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY						
8/17/2001 TBIRZ1 00000044 1910407	approximately 20 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded including time for reviewing the document					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002350 FRAME: 0349

FORM	PTO-1	61	8E
Expires 6/	30/99		
OM3 0654	-0027		

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

Domestic Represent Name	ative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.						
Address (line 1)							
Address (line 2)							
Address (line 3)							
Address (line 4)							
Correspondent Na	me and Address	Area Code and	Telephone Number	310-282-2000			
Name	David W. Grace		, ,				
Address (line 1)	Loeb & Loeb, LLP						
Address (line 2)	10100 Santa Monic	a Boulevard					
Address (line 3)	Suite 2200						
Address (line 4)	Los Angeles, Califo	ornia 90067					
Pages	Enter the total nur document including		he attached conveya ts.	ance # 2			
Trademark Applica				H numbers for the sar	Mark if additional numbers attached ne property).		
Tradema	rk Application Nun	nber(s)	Re	egistration Num	ber(s)		
			1910407	1787031			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 2							
Fee Amount		Fee Amount for Pro	perties Listed (37 CFR	3.41): \$ 65.00			
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account ODE Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 12-1820							
			ization to charge addit		8 No □		
Statement and Signature							
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing intermation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit a count are authorized, as indicated herein.							
David W.		Sin	na/ure	August 7, 2001	ate Signed		
Name of Fers	on oldinină	- Jugi	7				

TRADEMARK REEL: 002350 FRAME: 0350

State of Delaware

PAGE 1

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND
CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE
LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "NORTH COUNTY FAIR
LLC" TO A DELAWARE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM
"NORTH COUNTY FAIR LLC" TO "NORTH COUNTY FAIR LP", FILED IN THIS
OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2000, AT 10
O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2000.

2897103 8100V

010000579

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 0888963

DATE: 01-02-01

TRADEMARK REEL: 002350 FRAME: 0351

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A LIMITED PARTNERSHIP PURSUANT TO SECTION 17-217 OF THE DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

- 1. The jurisdiction where the Limited Liability Company first formed is Delaware.
- 2. The date the Limited Liability Company first formed was May 15, 1998.
- 3. The name of the Limited Liability Company immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion is North County Fair LLC.
- 4. The name of the Limited Partnership as set forth in its Certificate of Limited Partnership is North County Fair LP.

This Certificate shall become effective on December 31, 2000.

Westfield America GP LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

Westfield America Limited Partnership, a Delaware limited partnership, its managing member

By: Westfield America, Inc., a Missouri corporation, its general partner

Leesa Ashley
Assistant Secretary

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 10:00 AM 12/29/2000 010000579 - 2897103

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002350 FRAME: 0352

RECORDED: 08/09/2001